RESOLUTION 158-2019

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT WATER AND SEWER FEES AND COLLECTIONS FOR RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL ACCOUNTS.

WHEREAS, the Village of Kenesaw, Adams County, Nebraska, has the authority to set fees and collection residential and commercial water and sewer rates by resolution (ORD. NO. 3-108, and 3-211); and

WHEREAS, it is the best interest of the Village of Kenesaw, Kenesaw, Nebraska, Adams County, that the water sewer fees and collections be established in order to cover the cost incurred by the Village.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village of Kenesaw, Adams County, Nebraska, that the following regulations be adopted for water and sewer fees which were set by vote of the Kenesaw Board of Trustees on April 11, 2017 commencing on all billings payable after May 1, 2017.

"Any property within the Village of Kenesaw, with city water access, will receive a minimum monthly rate charge based on the size of their water meter, regardless of water consumption. As well, any property tapped into the city sewer main, regardless of usage, will be charged a minimum monthly sewer base rate. Base rates to be determined by resolution"

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 11th Day of June, 2019.	
Chairman	
(SEAL)	ATTEST: